## NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

PLEASE BE ADVISED that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of October 22, 2018:

The following was **APPROVED/ADOPTED**:

Resolution No. 4848 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Accept Funds from the Alaska Division of Homeland Security for the FFY2018 State Homeland Security Program. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Resolution No. 4849 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Accept Funds from the Alaska Division of Homeland Security for the FFY2018 Emergency Management Performance Grant. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Resolution No. 4850– A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Accept Funds from the United States Department of Homeland Security for the FFY2017 Staffing for Adequate Fire and Emergency Response (SAFER) Grant Program. Introduced by Council Member Therrien.

Resolution No. 4851 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Apply for Funds from the United States Department of Homeland Security for the FFY2018 Assistance to Firefighters Grant Program. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Resolution No. 4852 – A Resolution Reaffirming the Alaska Statehood Act and Its Section 28(a) 90 Per Centum Provision Regarding Oil Royalties and Reaffirming City of Fairbanks Resolution No. 3701. Introduced by Council Member Cleworth.

Ordinance No. 6085 – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Sections 2-260 and 2-261 by Adding Real Asset Infrastructure Classifications, a Hedge Fund Beta Investment Tool, and Consistency in Index Language in the City Permanent Fund Investment Policy. Introduced by Council Member Therrien.

Ordinance No. 6086 – An Ordinance to Amend the 2011 – 2013 Collective Bargaining Agreement Between the City of Fairbanks and the Public Safety Employees Association (PSEA). Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

The following was **ADVANCED** to the Regular Meeting of November 5, 2018:

Ordinance No. 6087 – An Ordinance Amending the 2018 Operating and Capital Budgets for the Third Time. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6088 – An Ordinance Authorizing Conveyance of Easement Requested by the Alaska Department of Transportation and Public Facilities for the Fairbanks Cushman Street Bridge Project. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

The following 2018 Municipal Election Returns were CERTIFIED:

That Shoshana Kun was elected to City Council Seat A for a three-year term ending October 2021; and

That June Rogers was elected to City Council Seat B for a three-year term ending October 2021; and

That Kathryn Ottersten was elected to City Council Seat D for a one-year term ending October 2019.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, AK, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage <u>www.fairbanksalaska.us</u>.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, CMC CITY CLERK